has graduated at least 60 percent of its student-athletes 14 times in the Big 12’s 18-year history. 

§ For the third consecutive year, a school-record 678 Baylor student-athletes earned Big 12 Commissioner’s Honor Roll status—
347 for the 2013 fall semester and 331 for the 2014 spring term. One-hundred-nineteen (119) of those were named with a
perfect 4.0 grade-point averages for at least one of the two terms—59 in the fall and 60 during the spring term. Student-
athletes must achieve a minimum 3.00 semester grade-point average to earn Commissioner’s Honor Roll status.